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AR, FIE. HELR(E,
TIVr—ar

Technical data, properties and
recommendations, possible

applications

.2 0%

GG 25A-25 NSTR/FSTR (GY/BK)
GG 40A-32 NSTR/FSTR (GY/BK)
| 2 9%

GG 5E (GY)

GG 8E (G)

GG 15E-18 (G)

GG 20E-20 (G)

GG 20E-30 (G)

GG 20E-40 (G)

GG 20E-55 (G)

GG 30E-25 NSTR/FSTR (GY/BK)
GG 30E-32 (G)

PU 8E (G)

RR 4E-14 HC+ FSTR (GY)

RR 4E-HC+ NSTR/NSTR (GY)
RR 20E-20 NSTR (GY) FDA
RR 20E-30 (GY) FDA

RR 20E-40 (GY) FDA

RR 20E-50 (GY) FDA

RR 20E-60 (GY) FDA

TG 6E (GY)

TG 10E (BK/G)

TG 30E-30 (BK/G)

TR 10E (BK/GY)

TT 6E (BK/GY)

TT 10E (G)

TT 10E-HC (BK)

TT 15E (GY)

UN 6E (G/GY)

UN 3E-55 (W/BK)

UP 6E GSTR/GL (BK/FT)
UT 8E (G/W)

UU 8E (G)

UU 30E-20 FSTR/FSTR (G)
UU 30E-32 FSTR/FSTR (G)
PSALY

G 5/0XP (G)

GG 4P (GY)

GG 6P (GY)

GG 6P-16 NSTR/NSTR (G)
GG 10P-19 (GY)

GG 10P-30 (G)

GG 10P-40 (G)

GG 14P-20 (G)

GG 14P-21 (BK)

GG 14P-21 (GY)

GG 14P-26 NSTR/NSTR (GY)
GG 14P-30 (G)

GG 14P-30 (GY)

GG 14P-40 (G)

GG 14P-40 NSTR/NSTR (GY)
GG 14P-50 (G)

GG 14P-60 (G)

GG 15P-22 NSTR/FSTR (GY/BK)
GG 20P-26 (GY)

GG 20P-33 (GY)

GG 20P-43 (GY)

GG 28P-32 (GY)

GG 28P-37 (GY)

Article number

ITES

822130
822131

822115
822062
822053
822052
855538
855540
822050
822126
822051

995453
822151

822154
822157
822148
822149
822152
822155
822109
822081
822058
822120
822103
822072
822096
822070
822091

995354
822134
822060
995451

822133
822105

855582
850040
850007
854880
854870
850291

850292
850323
850064
854871

854908
850324
854856
850325
854910
850326
850327
855605
854872
854854
850349
854874
854857

\E #9[mm]

Total thickness approx. [mm]

i

3.2

1.5
1.5
1.8
20
3.0
4.0
55
25
32
14
14
14
20
30
4.0
50
6.0
1.0
1.3
3.0
1.5
1.0
1.1
1.0
1.8
19
55
1.2
0.7
1.5
20
3.2

1.3
14
1.5
1.6

30
4.0
20
21
21
26
3.0
3.0
4.0
4.0
50
6.0
2.2
2.6
33
43
32
37

E #I[mm]*

f

T

dmin approx. [mmJ*

=
-

100
30
10

30
30

24

30
30
30
30
40
30
50
50
40
30
50
40
60
50
50
40
70
90
90
120
120

Nominal effective pull approx. [N/mm belt width]**

ATRERAFY) HIN/mm NJL >

19%6HIRESDETTE (FWAE) [N/mm ~NJLHE]
Specific shaft load [N/mm belt width]***

Elongation at fitting [%]

HEEVTIRE #9[%]

Weight approx. [kg/m?2]

FE #¥lkg/m2]

2.7
35

1.5
1.6
20
2.2
34
4.3
6.0
2.8
34
1.5
14
14
21
34
43
56
6.7
1.2
14
32
14
1.0
1.2
1.0
1.5
20
30
13
0.6

2.2
36

1.2
1.6
1.7
1.8
21
33
43
21
23
25
29
34
33
4.6
47
5.8
6.8
23
30
3.8
49
36
44



€

£

o

= 2

V) —_

[t £ o

v E 2
2 £5 %
© \nm'-g %
[ = *
g =y £
g EE ik
(o)) o =9
£ K2 ==
OB g & £ &
=g ~ 32 N
o I o =
e i S 5
o) = 2 i <
5 <o o e
mg .2 xS Y
i £ e g
e % 3 N&
-20~+70  500/1000 110
-20~+70  500/1000 110

-20~+70  500/1000 35/70
-20~+70  500/1000 35/70
-20~+70  500/1000 35/70
-20~+70  500/1000 35/70
-20~+70 500/1000  70/110
-20~+70  500/1000 70
-20~+70  500/1000  70/110
-20~+70 500/1000  70/110
-20~+70 500/1000  70/110
-20~+70  500/1000 35
-20~+70  600/1200 35
-20~+70  450/1350 35
-20~+70 500/1000  70/110
-20~+70 500/1000  70/110
-20~+70  500/1000  70/110
-20~+70  500/1000  70/110
-20~470 500/1000  70/110
-20~+70  500/1000 35
-20~+70 500/1320 35/70/110
-20~+70  500/1000  70/110
-20~+70  600/1200 35/70
-20~470 500/1000 35
-20~+70  500/1000 35
-20~+70  500/1000 35/70
-20~+70  500/1000 35/70
-20~+70  500/1000 35
-20~+80 500

-20~+70 450 35
-20~+70  500/1000 35
-20~+70  500/1000 35/70/110
-20~+70  500/1000  70/110
-20~+70 500/1000  70/110

-20~+80 510
-20~+80 510
-20~+80 510
-20~+80 500
-20~+80 500
-20~+80 510

-20~+80 510
-20~+80 510

-20~+80 500
-20~+80 500
-20~+80 500

-20~+80 510
-20~+80 500

-20~+80 510
-20~+80 500
-20~+80 510
-20~+80 510

-20~+80 510
-20~+80 500

-20~+80 500
-20~+80 500
-20~+80 500

-20~+80 500

F—N—=ZvTig%E
Wedge splice****

TANG =TIV T—N)Vk

Power Transmission Belts
Folder Gluer Belts

ISRFYIRRIAT

Elastic Food Tapes

s v\

Live Roller Belts
Tangential Belts

REGHES
Butt splice****
SA4T70—5)bk
RSv TNV
Drag Belts
Machine Tapes

EEINIL
=7



GG 28P-37 NSTR/NSTR (GY)
GG 34P-40 NSTR (GY)
GN 14P-35 (BK/GY)
GT 6P (G/BK)

GT 10P (G/BK)

GT 14P (G/BK)

GT 20P (G/BK)

GT 28P (G/BK)

GT 40P (G/BK)

GT 54P (BK)

GT 80P (BK)

LL 6P

LL 10P

LL 14pP

LL 20P

LL 28P

LL 40P

LT 6P

LT 10P

LT 14P

LT 20P

LT 28P

LT 40P

LT 54P

LT 80P

NN 10P-45 (GY)

NN 14P-50 (GY)

NN 4P-HC+ (GY)

RR 10P-30 (GY) FDA
RR 10P-40 (GY) FDA
RR 14P-50 (GY) FDA
RR 14P-60 (GY) FDA
TG 4P (G/GY)

TG 10P (G)

TG 10P-20 FBRC/NSTR (BK/G)
TG 14P-30 (BK/G)

TT 2P (G)

TT 4P (G)

TT 5/1-6431-HC (BK)
TT 6P (G)

TT 10/1-6378-HC (BK)
TT/S 3P (G)

TT/S 6P (G)

TU 6P (BK/G)

Article number

ITES

854883
854876
854853
850388
850381

850382
850383
850384
850385
850050
850051

800015
800016
800017
800018
800019
800020
800007
800008
800009
800010
800011

800012
800013
800014
854915
854802
855635
855638
855639
855640
855641

850039
995454
855644
850328
850028
850378
906431

850504
906378
850032
850042
850209

Total thickness approx. [mm]

R #9[mm]

W
&

Z #9[mm]*

f

WNT—

dmin approx. [mmJ*

=
-

120
140
60
25
30
50
70
120
280
300
400
35
40
60
90
120

30
40
60
90
125
200
300
400
70
100
20
40
40
60
60
24
20
30
30
24
25
30
30
60
20
30
24

Nominal effective pull approx. [N/mm belt width]**

ATRERAFY) HIN/mm NJL >

10
10
14

19%{RAEREOETTE (FWIE) [N/mm ~NJLE]
Specific shaft load [N/mm belt width]***

o O W

Elongation at fitting [%]

HEEVTIRE #9[%]

15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
06-15
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
06-3
05-25
15-3
15-3
06-15
06-3
15-3
0.6-3
15-3
06-3
06-3
06-3

Weight approx. [kg/m?2]

FE #¥lkg/m2]
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IEFRDEEEA | Type code

U U 40 U
T G 14 P

4TS

tEa-F1>Y
Coating top fa

TEI-TA4>Y
Coating underside

-12 NA NP/ STR (BL) HACCP FDA
- 30 (BK/G)
Bt
Food properties
&3 (Em)
Colour top face
& @EHLETE
Colour overall or underside
KE/NY—> (L@
Surface pattern top face
KE/NY—> (@EH L ST
Surface pattern overall or underside
Electrostatic property
Total thickness [1/10 mm]
MEHE

Material of tension member

ZIN—

Type number

@z



F2S D&t | Abbreviations

HC+

NA
NP
GL

FBRC
FSTR
GSTR
NSTR

723 R

RUIRTIVINF

ISRAKY—G

A=EIN-

BIEEREINIARY TRTIAEH
RUFIR

RUT S RH

RUoLs>

& R

BEEHILL
YIS S EESE T2

FEH BRI

BESIy RS-

SR EF
NATVYTIZSFATLI )T
ki

HwENS—>
HNRE/NS—>
i =Av a4

Aramide

Polyester

Elastomer G

Chrome leather

Polyester web

Polyamide P

Blended or Polyamide fabric
Polyurethane

Conductive belt surfaces

Conductive belt surfaces
+ conductive over the thickness

Non-antistatic

Inverted pyramid

Glossy

High Grip or Medium Grip
Textile/Fabric texture
Fine texture

Coarse texture

Normal texture



EM

EBMSNTVSER FENGARRMGTHESNICDOTYT 23°C
AR EE50%) o

*

*%

XK

FRHR

BEMEVEE, RSLADERERETILENHYET.
PIA Y DBE EREDBAICHETREVET,
AFREIHIRANE, AFFIUTIRE, 180" BT FTHIGETEDN
IN/mm~JL R E] 2R ULE S,

180° &4, BAIIEHIU1%MEROMFTE [N/mm]

ANV FIRCBALTE, EtiCBHOEhbE<EEL,

)

Legend

The values stated were identified in standard ambient
conditions (23°C, 50% rel. humidity).

*

*%

FRHH

10

Lower temperatures require larger drum diam-
eters. For the Polyamid line, this also applies in
the case of low humidity.

The nominal effective pull specifies the power
transmission at the nominal elongation at fitting
and 180° arc of contact in N/mm belt width.
Relaxed specific shaft load at 1% elongation

at fitting and 180° arc of contact in N/mm belt
width.

Instructions on endless splices obtainable from
your Forbo Siegling partner.

Yes
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Siegling - total belting solutions

C—=OUVT ITORNRIVGRAOBBRTOT S A
ERMTIERICEAT ORMIEMEBEAR—LR—D
TIHERESL,

THIR- =) TDY—ER
— \\DTHh, EZTH

THINR - D=0V T TE25008 DAY v 7 H8
HREETEHNTOET, 107 BICEENEEE S,
EELEELMITIHEZRALRTESALESD
[CHRFERIEREIZ80n B EICOIFVET, tHFIC
300l kBB Y —ERtE S —TlE, #HigICEE
L= —ERERHLTOET,

»

‘JACT ‘JAC‘T _u@s'

0273

No: AJA04/7173. AJA09/13329
THIVR D=0 7 - Iv\Uk @E
EBRIRTLEMKBEDREICELT,
1SO 9001&1SO 14001 DA TLET,

THUR-I=TVI)0- I N IHRREH

ES 4t T141-0082 FR#BE/ X AR 5-10-10 KIECNE)L4F TEL(03)5740-2350 FAX(03)5740-2351
B M T 15 T437-0054 BEMSLHFTEN285-1 TEL(0538)42-0185 FAX(0538)43-5019
(R

R HAXE T141-0032 HRER/ IIXKIE5-10-10 KIECNE)L4F TEL(03)5740-2390 FAX(03)5740-2391
B A X E T450-0002 EHIEREETPNXRER2-40-16 KERBAILILF  TEL(052)563-6181 FAX(052)563-6184
B A X B T530-0055 ABRATABRMILXEFIGET-8 KE w1 EILF TEL(06)6362-1191 FAX(06)6362-1195
AL 1R 2 % AT T003-0026 JL@EALIRTEAXAEI1TBE7-9 /\7PEJU3F  TEL(011)865-8881 FAX(011)865-8883
il & & % P T981-3133 EHEIATREXRPR-9-2 7/)\P—)LRHPK501 TEL(022)725-8333 FAX(022)725-8335
(HRII—HT—ERZEH5—(CSC)> (NIUNEER)

CSC &M FH +E WEHX) TEL(0538)42-2074 FAX(0538)42-1401
CSC&®®R MR M RE ERBX) TEL(03)5740-2390 FAX(03)5740-2391
CSCHREE (&R/HEHX) TEL(052)563-6181 FAX(052)563-6184
C S C K BR (EaFE/ UNHEX) TEL(06)6362-1191 FAX(06)6362-1195

PRIX—P—EXEY5—(CSC)) (&—/L&R)

CsCy—IJL (&8

TEL(0538)42-0290

FAX(0538)42-1249

www.forbo-siegling.co.jp e-mail : siegling.jp@forbo.com

MOVEMENT SYSTEMS

honsE&S 216-21/2
HEORRBLVFREMREICLYLHIOI/D—BELETHENHYET.

01/01



